

Registration of a Charge

Company name: REAL ESTATE ANGELS LTD

Company number: 04796234

Received for Electronic Filing: 08/04/2019



Details of Charge

Date of creation: 05/04/2019

Charge code: 0479 6234 0029

Persons entitled: PARAGON BANK PLC

Brief description: FIXED CHARGE OVER 86 ADELAIDE ROAD KENSINGTON LIVERPOOL

L7 8SQ REGISTERED AT THE LAND REGISTRY UNDER TITLE NUMBER

MS65525

Contains fixed charge(s).

Contains negative pledge.

Authentication of Form

This form was authorised by: a person with an interest in the registration of the charge.

Authentication of Instrument

Certification statement: I CERTIFY THAT SAVE FOR MATERIAL REDACTED PURSUANT

TO S.859G OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2006 THE ELECTRONIC COPY INSTRUMENT DELIVERED AS PART OF THIS APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION IS A CORRECT COPY OF THE ORIGINAL

INSTRUMENT.



CERTIFICATE OF THE REGISTRATION OF A CHARGE

Company number: 4796234

Charge code: 0479 6234 0029

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that a charge dated 5th April 2019 and created by REAL ESTATE ANGELS LTD was delivered pursuant to Chapter A1 Part 25 of the Companies Act 2006 on 8th April 2019.

Given at Companies House, Cardiff on 9th April 2019

The above information was communicated by electronic means and authenticated by the Registrar of Companies under section 1115 of the Companies Act 2006







 Godens Plenger W. T. Dag 2007, Springer W. State Co. Co. 	antikitasian saharapa pen Seperataran saharapa sahar	TERRETO CETTO POR RESPON (processor proprieto por responso a)			JULY 1 2017
thing of the probability soldies and the probability the probability of the probability	Constitution of the second sec		en e		
				e a zabel je vej godina od sloveni. Poslika slovenska poslova od Poslova	
			istoria e Papari, per papa 19 fezi e papar Salata (1971) 19 fezi e Papari		
ent a mar salas en la		parametral British bases Calemania Parametral	Aliferen erentur som Produktioner betyden	ne og er inner her storeter. For kelp skenledene som til	
Hartentine de la company de la				Spring of J. Asia, which is a supply of the	

Legal charge

Paragon Bank PLC

We hereby certify this to be a true and accurate copy of the original

BDB Pitmans

BDB Pitmans

BDBPitmans 47 Castle St Reading RG1 7SR

0345 849 4040

[=] 0345 849 4041

Ø btlenguiries@paragonbank.co.uk



www.paragonbank.co.uk

Account number	5183978 Date 05042019					
Lender	Paragon Bank PLC					
Registered office	51 Homer Road, Solihull, West Midlands 891 3QJ Registered No. 05390593					
Borrower	REAL EMPTE PROFILE LED Registration No. of excessive 047 962 34					
Property	86 ADELPIDE ROAD NENSINGTON LYENPOOL L785Q THE NO. MS65525					

- Expressions used in this Legal Charge have the same meanings given to them in the Mortgage Conditions. Where any of the covenants of agreements
 contained in this Legal Charge are given by more than one person they shall be treated as having been given by those persons jointly and severally.
- The Borrower with full tide guarantee charges the Property (including the gross rents, licence fees and any other money at any time derived from the Property).
 BY WAY OF LEGAL MORTGAGE with the payment of the Secured Amount.
- This Legal Charge Incorporates, and is subject to, the Mortgage Conditions and the Offer and the Borrower coverants with the Lender to observe and comply
 with, and be bound by, the Mortgage Conditions and the Offer.
- 4. This Legal Charge is a continuing security for the payment and discharge of the Secured Amount.
- 5 This Legal Charge is made for securing further idens and the Lender is under an obligation to make further advances. Application is made by the Lender to Chief Land Registrar for a note to be entered on the registered tide of the Property to that effect.
- 6. The Borrower applies to the Chief Land Registrar for a restriction to be registered against the registered tile to the effect that no disposition of the registered estate by the proprietor of the registered estate is to be registered without a written consent signed by the proprietor for the time being of the charge dated [05 / 04 /2010] The factor of Paragon Bank PLC Limited referred to in the charges register.

Signed as a deed by the Borrower or Executed as a deed by the Borrower acting by a Director / Member

forrower / pirector / fembe		Borrower / Director / Member 2	
Vitness	Syratire 63	Witness	Stgratu/Si
	Herragonalock Cantala Michael GX		hara (n BLOCK CAPITALS)
	Assess BOD Putris 47 Could SI Natholiny 196175R		Address
Barrower / Director /		Borrower / Director /	
dember 3		Member 4	
Witness	Sgrature	Witness	Signature
	CHAMP SINGLOCK CARTALS:		Have (in 8,004044 fA,\$)
	Address		Adorets

Form of Legal Charge filed at the Land Registry under reference

MD1413H

PARAGON 51 HOMER ROAD, SOLIHULL, WEST MIDLANDS B91 3QJ

ACHING207/207

\$5 0345 849 4040



(II) btlenquiries@paragonbank.co.uk

www.paragonbank.co.uk

Legal charge // Page 2 of 2